
Chemicals  
A.Antifreeze 

BASF Corporation - Parsippany, NY 
Berkebile Oil Co., Inc. - Somerset, PA 
Cerre, Oil Products Company - New Britain, PA 
Camco Mfg., Inc. - Greensboro, NC 
Champion Packaging & Dist. - Lombard, IL 
Citgo Petroleum Corp. - Tulsa, OK 
First Brands Corporation - Danbwy, CT 
Flotool International - Santa Ana, CA 
Heet Automotive Division - Oak Broolc, IL 
Jetgo Auto Products - Newark, NJ 
Nationwide Industries, Inc. - Durham, NC 
Old World Automotive Prd./Peak 
Phillips 66 Company - Bartlesville, OK 
Pitt Penn Oil Co. - Creighton, PA 
Quaker State Corporation - Oil City, PA 
Specialty Oil Company Inc. - Shreveport, IA 
Texaco Lubricants Company - Houston, TX 

B.Carburetor Cleaner 
AGS Company - Muslcegon, MI 
Airosol Company, Inc. - Neodesha, KS 
Altawood Aerosols - Upland, CA 
Bardahl Manufacturing Corp. - Seattle, WA 
Bell Additives, Inc. - Longwood, FL 
Berkebile Oil Co., Inc. - Somerset, PA 
Berryrnan Products, Inc. - Arlington, 'IX 
Blue Coral, Inc. - Cleveland, OH 
Cam2 Oil Products Co. - New Britain, PA 
Chevron Chemical Co. - San Ramon, CA 
CSA ltd., Inc. - Houston, DC 
Cyclo Automotive Products -  Lake Park, FL 
First Brands Corporation - Danbury, CT 
Gold Eagle Company - Chicago, IL 
Gumout Division - Pittsburgh, PA 
Heet Automotive Division - Oak Brook, IL 
Jetgo Auto Products - Newarlc, NJ 
K & W Products - Bell Gardens, CA 
Klean-Strip Automotive Div. - Memphis, TN 
Mega Power Inc. - Clearwater, FL 
National Interc.hem, Corp. - Chicago, IL 
Nationwide Industries, Inc. - Durham, NC 
Octane Boost Corporation - Dallas, TX 
Quaker State Corporation - Oil City, PA 
Radiator Specialty Co. - Charlotte, NC 
Taylor Made Products Co. - Macedonia, OH 
Technical Chemical Company - Dallas, DC 

B.Carburetor Cleaner (contd.) 
Unival  Corporation - Yonkers, NY 
William K. Westley Co. - Garfield Heights, OH 
Wynn Oil Company - Azusa, CA 
X laboratories, Inc. - Wheeling, IL 
Yale Engineering Company - Chicago, IL 

C.De-Icer 
303 Products, Inc. - Redding, CA 
Airosol Company, Inc. - Neodesha, KS 
BASF Corporation - Parsippany, NY 
Cam2 Oil Products Company - New Britain, PA 
First Brands Corporation - Danbtuy, CT 
Gold Eagle Company - Chicago, IL 
Heet Automotive Division - Oak Broolc, IL 
Kafko International Ltd. - Chicago, IL 
National Interchem, Corp. - Chic:ago, IL 
Nationwide Industries, Inc. - Durham, NC 
North American Oil Company - Atlanta, GA 
Old World Auto Prd./Peak - Northbroolc, IL 
Qualco Products Company - Fanwood, NJ 
Radiator Specialty Co. - Charlotte, NC 
Tecimical Chemical Company - Dallas, 'IX 
Turtle Wax - Chicago, IL 
Unival Corporation - Yonkers, NY 

D. Parts Cleaner 
AGS Company - Muskegon, MI 
Airosol Company - Neodesha, KS 
Altawood Aerosols - Upland, CA 
Bardahl Manufacturing Corp. - Seattle, WA 
Berkebile Oil Co., Inc. - Somerset, PA 
Berryman Products, Inc. - Arlington, 'DC 
Cam2 Oil Products Company - New Britain, PA 
Cyclo Automotive Products -  Lake Park, FL 
Gold Eagle Company - Chic:ago, IL 
Gumout Division - Pittsburgh, PA 
Jetgo Auto Products - Newarlc, NJ 
Klean-Strip Automotive Div. - Memphis, TN 
Loctite Corporation - Cleveland, OH 
Nationwide Industries, Inc. - Durham, NC 
Radiator Specialty Co. - Charlotte, NC 
Solv-o Corporation - Taylor, MI 
Taylor Made Products Company 
Tedmical Chemical Company - Dallas, TX 
Unival Corporation - Yonkers, NY 
X Laboratories, Inc. - Wheeling, IL 
Yale Engineering Company - Chicago, IL 


